Name of conveying party:  Yoshio SUIMON  Name and address of receiving party:  SUITECH CORPORATION  La Copie-Yotsuya 1203  3-13-12 Yosuya Shinjluku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Execution Date: March 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or  (b) Patent No(s). Issued  STAAS 8 HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 700  Washington, D.C. 20005  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	FORM PTQ-1 (Rev. 6	PATENTS ONLY
Name of conveying party:  Yoshio SUIMON  Name and address of receiving party:  SUITECH CORPORATION La Copie-Yotsuya 1203 3-13-12 Yosuya Shirijuku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: March 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10055 090, filed January 28, 2002; or (b) Patent No(s). Issued  STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attonion: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5&H 1/88	
Yoshio SUIMON  Name and address of receiving party:  SUITECH CORPORATION La Copje-Yotsuya 1203 3-13-12 Yosuya Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: March 26, 2004  Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or (b) Patent No(s), Issued  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1419.1060/WFH Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005  Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	to the Ho	
SUITECH CORPORATION La Copje-Yotsuya 1203 3-13-12 Yosuya Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Execution Date: March 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or (b) Patent No(s). issued	-	Name of conveying party.
SUITECH CORPORATION La Copje-Yotsuya 1203 3-13-12 Yosuya Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: March 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/036,090, filed January 28, 2002; or (b) Patent No(s), issued  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1419.1060/WFH Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Sunter 700 Washington, D.C. 20005  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		Yoshio SUIMON
La Copje-Yotsuya 1203 3-13-12 Yosuya Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Neture of conveyance:  X Assignment Execution Date: March 25, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or (b) Patent No(s). Issued	2.	Name and address of receiving party:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or (b) Patent No(s).   Issued   Issued		La Copje-Yotsuya 1203 3-13-12 Yosuya Shinjuku-ku
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or  (b) Patent No(s). issued	3.	
This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or  (b) Patent No(s)		X Assignment Execution Date: March 26, 2004
This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed January 28, 2002; or  (b) Patent No(s)	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/056,090, filed <u>January 25, 2555</u> , 5.  (b) Patent No(s), issued
<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	5.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1419.1060/WFH Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 700
Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31.024  Name of Person Signing  Signature  April 5, 2004  Date	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{}$
Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31.024  Name of Person Signing  Signature  April 5, 2004  Date	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31.024  Name of Person Signing  Signature  April 5, 2004  Date		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any experience of the original document.  William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31.024  Name of Person Signing  Signature  April 5, 2004  Date	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accourt (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31.024  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Total number of pages including cover sheet:		William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31.024
		Total number of pages including cover sheet
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

**PATENT REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0342**  SERIAL NO. 10/056,090

DKT. NO. 1419.1060

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Yoshio Suimon, an employee of SUITECH CORPORATION, of La Copje-Yotsuya 1203, 3-13-12 Yotsuya, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("SUITECH"), am an inventor of an invention described and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled STEERING DEVICE FOR TOY AND RUNNING TOY filed on January 28, 2002, Serial No. 10/056,090.

It was my understanding, prior to the filing of that application and to date, that rights in the invention were owned by TOMY COMPANY, LTD., of No. 9-10, Tateishi 7-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("TOMY"), and that the inventors, including myself, appropriately assigned their rights to TOMY, which assignment is recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012705, Frame 0540.

Nevertheless, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to me (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by SUITECH (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest to the invention and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agrees, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

The ASSIGNOR also assigns to the ASSIGNEE all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of TOMY's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, without any accounting to the ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

Mr. Yoshio Suimon

Date

Witness<sub>Mr</sub>. Seiichi Suzuki

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0343